GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:351
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010

FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
Naik Shri Shripad Yesso;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Foreign Direct Investment inflows to India during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and sector-wise;

(b) whether the projects taken under FDI have been started as per the agreement made with State Government;
(c) if so, the State-wise details thereof during the last three years;
(d) whether cases have been reported where projects have not been started despite the agreement; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and action taken in the matter?

Answer

(SHRIPRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a): As per information received from Department of Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce and Industry which disseminates data on FDl statistics, the details of Foreign Direct Investment inflows to India during each of the last three years i.e. from 2007-08 to 2009-
10 (April-March) and the current year 2010-11(April-September) State-wise and sector-wise are given in Annexure | and Annexure |l
respectively;

(b) to (e): It has been informed by Department of Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce and Industry that they do not have any information on this.
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